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 ANLSL Regional #6 - DSC
Dorval, 13- - 14-4-2024

Event 307 400m Freestyle 11 - 12 years
2024-04-13 - 11:31 Results
Points: FINA 2023

Rank Age Time Pts

11 years, Girls

1. MCIVER, Emerson 11 Pointe-Claire Swim Club 5:21.48 372
50m: 35.83 35.83 150m: 1:56.58 40.81 250m: 3:18.46 40.73 350m: 4:41.68 41.35

100m: 1:15.77 39.94 200m: 2:37.73 41.15 300m: 4:00.33 41.87 400m: 5:21.48 39.80

2. CHEN, Helena 11 Pointe-Claire Swim Club 5:25.98 357
50m: 37.11 37.11 150m: 2:00.87 42.28 250m: 3:24.35 41.44 350m: 4:46.41 41.13

100m: 1:18.59 41.48 200m: 2:42.91 42.04 300m: 4:05.28 40.93 400m: 5:25.98 39.57

3. BOUHAREVICH, Olivia 11 Ddo 5:35.81 326
50m: 36.77 36.77 150m: 2:03.07 43.55 250m: 3:28.99 42.90 350m: 4:55.31 42.86

100m: 1:19.52 42.75 200m: 2:46.09 43.02 300m: 4:12.45 43.46 400m: 5:35.81 40.50

4. CHUNG, Emma 11 Ddo 5:55.88 274
50m: 40.09 40.09 150m: 2:10.72 45.83 250m: 3:41.68 45.15 350m: 5:12.93 45.29

100m: 1:24.89 44.80 200m: 2:56.53 45.81 300m: 4:27.64 45.96 400m: 5:55.88 42.95

5. ESPOSITO, Sophie 11 Bbf 6:09.33 245
50m: 41.54 41.54 150m: 2:14.55 47.14 250m: 3:49.49 47.79 350m: 5:25.71 48.58

100m: 1:27.41 45.87 200m: 3:01.70 47.15 300m: 4:37.13 47.64 400m: 6:09.33 43.62

6. ROBERT, Leanne 11 Club Aquatique Calac Lasalle 7:12.18 153
50m: 47.16 47.16 150m: 2:35.34 55.23 250m: 4:29.79 58.20 350m: 6:16.87 52.10

100m: 1:40.11 52.95 200m: 3:31.59 56.25 300m: 5:24.77 54.98 400m: 7:12.18 55.31

7. TUFF, Adara 11 Bbf 7:23.31 142
50m: 49.51 49.51 150m: 2:40.71 56.20 250m: 4:35.43 58.09 350m: 6:29.85 57.54

100m: 1:44.51 55.00 200m: 3:37.34 56.63 300m: 5:32.31 56.88 400m: 7:23.31 53.46

12 years, Girls

1. BACCUS, Bianca 12 Pointe-Claire Swim Club 4:43.19 544
50m: 31.63 31.63 150m: 1:41.51 35.20 250m: 2:53.35 36.17 350m: 4:06.98 36.95

100m: 1:06.31 34.68 200m: 2:17.18 35.67 300m: 3:30.03 36.68 400m: 4:43.19 36.21

2. MAXIMENCO, Sophia 12 Ddo 5:11.87 407
50m: 36.88 36.88 150m: 1:57.97 40.65 250m: 3:16.63 38.38 350m: 4:34.91 39.07

100m: 1:17.32 40.44 200m: 2:38.25 40.28 300m: 3:55.84 39.21 400m: 5:11.87 36.96

3. CHEN, Zoe 12 Pointe-Claire Swim Club 5:20.85 374
50m: 35.44 35.44 150m: 1:55.63 40.56 250m: 3:17.19 40.76 350m: 4:39.84 41.15

100m: 1:15.07 39.63 200m: 2:36.43 40.80 300m: 3:58.69 41.50 400m: 5:20.85 41.01

4. CUI, Yi 12 Pointe-Claire Swim Club 5:30.08 344
50m: 36.69 36.69 150m: 2:01.13 42.93 250m: 3:26.42 42.74 350m: 4:50.65 41.62

100m: 1:18.20 41.51 200m: 2:43.68 42.55 300m: 4:09.03 42.61 400m: 5:30.08 39.43

5. LY, Mia Mei 12 Pointe-Claire Swim Club 5:33.10 334
50m: 37.99 37.99 150m: 2:03.41 43.25 250m: 3:29.58 43.14 350m: 4:52.73 41.11

100m: 1:20.16 42.17 200m: 2:46.44 43.03 300m: 4:11.62 42.04 400m: 5:33.10 40.37

6. HERRON, Nivia 12 Pointe-Claire Swim Club 5:33.81 332
50m: 38.13 38.13 150m: 2:01.99 42.79 250m: 3:26.71 42.56 350m: 4:52.12 42.96

100m: 1:19.20 41.07 200m: 2:44.15 42.16 300m: 4:09.16 42.45 400m: 5:33.81 41.69

7. BASSERMANN, Kayla 12 Dorval 5:39.32 316
50m: 38.86 38.86 150m: 2:04.18 42.72 250m: 3:30.96 43.22 350m: 4:58.92 43.72

100m: 1:21.46 42.60 200m: 2:47.74 43.56 300m: 4:15.20 44.24 400m: 5:39.32 40.40
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 ANLSL Regional #6 - DSC
Dorval, 13- - 14-4-2024

Event 307, Girls, 400m Freestyle, 12 years

Rank Age Time Pts

8. AVILA, Philippa 12 Dorval 5:51.13 285
50m: 39.65 39.65 150m: 2:08.12 44.84 250m: 3:38.67 45.60 350m: 5:09.16 45.49

100m: 1:23.28 43.63 200m: 2:53.07 44.95 300m: 4:23.67 45.00 400m: 5:51.13 41.97

9. VAN SICKLE, Madeline 12 Pointe-Claire Swim Club 5:57.14 271
50m: 41.14 41.14 150m: 2:10.14 45.92 250m: 3:41.01 45.70 350m: 5:12.19 45.33

100m: 1:24.22 43.08 200m: 2:55.31 45.17 300m: 4:26.86 45.85 400m: 5:57.14 44.95

10. PYLAYEV, Catherine 12 Club de natation Saint-Laurent 5:59.71 265
50m: 41.70 41.70 150m: 2:15.71 47.66 250m: 3:47.14 44.59 350m: 5:17.88 45.27

100m: 1:28.05 46.35 200m: 3:02.55 46.84 300m: 4:32.61 45.47 400m: 5:59.71 41.83

11. BERGERON, Clara 12 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 6:02.81 259
50m: 42.52 42.52 150m: 2:16.29 47.36 250m: 3:48.84 45.51 350m: 5:20.16 45.35

100m: 1:28.93 46.41 200m: 3:03.33 47.04 300m: 4:34.81 45.97 400m: 6:02.81 42.65

12. MONETTE, Magalie 12 Bbf 6:11.86 240
50m: 41.61 41.61 150m: 2:16.14 48.41 250m: 3:52.20 48.23 350m: 5:26.97 47.58

100m: 1:27.73 46.12 200m: 3:03.97 47.83 300m: 4:39.39 47.19 400m: 6:11.86 44.89

13. VOICULESCU, Amy Lara 12 Pointe-Claire Swim Club 6:21.43 222
50m: 41.05 41.05 150m: 2:17.80 49.69 250m: 3:56.53 49.18 350m: 5:34.80 48.74

100m: 1:28.11 47.06 200m: 3:07.35 49.55 300m: 4:46.06 49.53 400m: 6:21.43 46.63

14. BOURNE, Juliet 12 Bbf 6:33.88 202
50m: 44.29 44.29 150m: 2:25.34 50.46 250m: 4:06.20 50.80 350m: 5:48.27 50.14

100m: 1:34.88 50.59 200m: 3:15.40 50.06 300m: 4:58.13 51.93 400m: 6:33.88 45.61

15. STORELLI, Elisabeth 12 Club de natation Saint-Laurent 6:42.61 189
50m: 47.28 47.28 150m: 2:29.89 51.75 250m: 4:12.74 51.27 350m: 5:55.36 51.00

100m: 1:38.14 50.86 200m: 3:21.47 51.58 300m: 5:04.36 51.62 400m: 6:42.61 47.25

11 years, Boys

1. SANTAMARIA, Evan 11 Pointe-Claire Swim Club 5:11.12 317
50m: 35.69 35.69 150m: 1:54.85 39.26 250m: 3:13.67 39.59 350m: 4:32.82 39.30

100m: 1:15.59 39.90 200m: 2:34.08 39.23 300m: 3:53.52 39.85 400m: 5:11.12 38.30

2. HILLIER, Malcolm 11 Pointe-Claire Swim Club 5:16.12 302
50m: 34.98 34.98 150m: 1:54.20 39.49 250m: 3:16.25 40.95 350m: 4:36.79 40.04

100m: 1:14.71 39.73 200m: 2:35.30 41.10 300m: 3:56.75 40.50 400m: 5:16.12 39.33

3. MCMICHAEL, Harvey 11 Pointe-Claire Swim Club 5:16.22 302
50m: 36.11 36.11 150m: 1:56.14 40.22 250m: 3:15.73 39.72 350m: 4:37.35 40.41

100m: 1:15.92 39.81 200m: 2:36.01 39.87 300m: 3:56.94 41.21 400m: 5:16.22 38.87

4. SERVIO, Aidan 11 Ddo 5:40.72 241
50m: 37.09 37.09 150m: 2:01.98 42.72 250m: 3:30.25 350m:

100m: 1:19.26 42.17 200m: 300m: 4:14.90 44.65 400m: 5:40.72

5. SILVERWOOD-YOUNG, Owen 11 Dorval 6:01.23 202
50m: 38.77 38.77 150m: 2:08.25 45.83 250m: 3:41.52 46.59 350m: 5:16.06 47.59

100m: 1:22.42 43.65 200m: 2:54.93 46.68 300m: 4:28.47 46.95 400m: 6:01.23 45.17

6. MORRISON, Sebastian 11 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 6:16.14 179
50m: 44.23 44.23 150m: 2:22.26 49.00 250m: 3:57.71 46.70 350m: 5:32.49 46.78

100m: 1:33.26 49.03 200m: 3:11.01 48.75 300m: 4:45.71 48.00 400m: 6:16.14 43.65

7. MCKENZIE, Lucas 11 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 6:26.88 165
50m: 42.63 42.63 150m: 2:19.29 48.01 250m: 3:58.34 49.56 350m: 5:38.29 49.95

100m: 1:31.28 48.65 200m: 3:08.78 49.49 300m: 4:48.34 50.00 400m: 6:26.88 48.59
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Event 307, Boys, 400m Freestyle, 11 years

Rank Age Time Pts

8. ZAYED, Zayden 11 Bbf 6:30.46 160
50m: 43.04 43.04 150m: 2:20.32 49.24 250m: 4:00.00 49.92 350m: 5:41.52 50.50

100m: 1:31.08 48.04 200m: 3:10.08 49.76 300m: 4:51.02 51.02 400m: 6:30.46 48.94

DSQ PAN, Luka 11 Club Aquatique Calac Lasalle 6:55.19
50m: 150m: 2:38.12 55.98 250m: 4:31.02 57.05 350m: 6:27.60 1:01.96

100m: 1:42.14 200m: 3:33.97 55.85 300m: 5:25.64 54.62 400m: 6:55.19 27.59

DSQ XU, Zhile 11 Bbf 7:13.87
50m: 48.35 48.35 150m: 2:40.83 55.89 250m: 4:33.65 56.86 350m: 6:24.44 55.26

100m: 1:44.94 56.59 200m: 3:36.79 55.96 300m: 5:29.18 55.53 400m: 7:13.87 49.43

12 years, Boys

1. PAQUETTE, Olivier 12 Pointe-Claire Swim Club 4:54.85 373
50m: 32.67 32.67 150m: 1:46.74 37.53 250m: 3:02.44 37.92 350m: 4:19.35 38.30

100m: 1:09.21 36.54 200m: 2:24.52 37.78 300m: 3:41.05 38.61 400m: 4:54.85 35.50

2. NIKITIN, Philippe Charles 12 Pointe-Claire Swim Club 4:56.73 365
50m: 32.70 32.70 150m: 1:48.69 38.48 250m: 3:04.86 37.98 350m: 4:21.21 37.81

100m: 1:10.21 37.51 200m: 2:26.88 38.19 300m: 3:43.40 38.54 400m: 4:56.73 35.52

3. XIE, Steven 12 Pointe-Claire Swim Club 4:59.17 357
50m: 32.67 32.67 150m: 1:49.09 38.72 250m: 3:05.27 38.77 350m: 4:22.56 38.02

100m: 1:10.37 37.70 200m: 2:26.50 37.41 300m: 3:44.54 39.27 400m: 4:59.17 36.61

4. FAN, Ryan 12 Pointe-Claire Swim Club 5:20.27 291
50m: 36.24 36.24 150m: 1:56.85 40.76 250m: 3:18.16 40.94 350m: 4:40.12 40.67

100m: 1:16.09 39.85 200m: 2:37.22 40.37 300m: 3:59.45 41.29 400m: 5:20.27 40.15

5. XUE, Eric 12 Ddo 5:22.14 286
50m: 36.40 36.40 150m: 2:00.08 42.44 250m: 3:23.30 41.68 350m: 4:43.96 40.50

100m: 1:17.64 41.24 200m: 2:41.62 41.54 300m: 4:03.46 40.16 400m: 5:22.14 38.18

6. DAOUD, Nicolas 12 Ddo 5:45.55 231
50m: 37.44 37.44 150m: 2:04.83 43.59 250m: 3:33.44 44.43 350m: 5:03.00 44.48

100m: 1:21.24 43.80 200m: 2:49.01 44.18 300m: 4:18.52 45.08 400m: 5:45.55 42.55

7. JAREMA, Cedar 12 Pointe-Claire Swim Club 5:50.77 221
50m: 38.82 38.82 150m: 2:07.13 44.88 250m: 3:37.55 45.73 350m: 5:07.84 44.90

100m: 1:22.25 43.43 200m: 2:51.82 44.69 300m: 4:22.94 45.39 400m: 5:50.77 42.93

8. BINET, Ethan 12 Bbf 6:09.49 189
50m: 42.69 42.69 150m: 2:17.23 47.08 250m: 3:53.41 47.89 350m: 5:27.09 46.53

100m: 1:30.15 47.46 200m: 3:05.52 48.29 300m: 4:40.56 47.15 400m: 6:09.49 42.40

9. HOWLY, Joseph 12 Club de natation Saint-Laurent 7:05.73 123
50m: 46.82 46.82 150m: 2:35.04 55.15 250m: 4:28.20 57.59 350m: 6:11.74 49.34

100m: 1:39.89 53.07 200m: 3:30.61 55.57 300m: 5:22.40 54.20 400m: 7:05.73 53.99


